10. Int. Cross-Lauf (Diefflen) am 28.11.1982

1000 Meter
Pos. Name
1. Schneider, Birgit
2. Frohlich, Holger
3. Dittlinger, Laura
4. Veronica, Heike
5. Maas, Martina
6. Reichert, Stefan
7. GODARD
8. Mayer, V.
9. Grub, Rainer
10. Przybilla, Thomas
11. Hartmuth, Mirjam
12. Helfen, Corina
13. Uder, Mirjam
14. Selze, Eric
15. Reiter, Sabine
16. Del Favero, Marco
17. Reinert, Michael
18. Paulus, Melanie
19. Jakobs, Ralf
20. Geisler, Gabriele
21. Obermayer, Markus
22. Maas, Heike
23. Wilhelm, Arlette
24. Oehm, Torsten
25. Hirschauer, Nicole
26. Hoffmann, Thomas
27. Meyer, Iris
28. Schulz, Judith
29. Paulus, Monika
30. Becker, Thomas
31. Salm, Oliver
32. Remlinger, Nicole
33. Rimlinger, Stefanie
34. Oswald, Sandra
35. Wolf, Alexandra
36. Braun, Karin
37. Miller, Damian
38. Jakobs, Anne
39. Bonnasera, Lydia
40. Bonnasera, Diana
41. Michel, Ingo

Verein/Ort

LC TS Rehlingen
AC Diefflen

LC TS Rehlingen
AC Diefflen

SG Streif-Prim

LC Schmelz

US - Forbach

US - Forbach

LSC Duppenweiler
LSC Dippenweiler
AC Diefflen

LC TS Rehlingen
LSC Duppenweiler
LC TS Rehlingen
AC Diefflen

LSC Duppenweiler
LSC Duppenweiler
LC TS Rehlingen
LC TS Rehlingen
SG Streif-Prim
LSG Quierschied
SG Streif-Prim
LSC Duppenweiler
LSC Duppenweiler
TV 08 Siersburg
LSG Quierschied
LSC Duppenweiler
LC Schmelz

LSC Dippenweiler
AC Diefflen

AC Diefflen

TV 08 Siersburg
TV 08 Siersburg
LC TS Rehlingen
TV 08 Siersburg
LC TS Rehlingen
AC Diefflen

LC TS Rehlingen
AC Diefflen

AC Diefflen

LTF Alsweiler

Pl./AK
1.WSchiB
1.MSch&uumiC
2.WSchiB
3.WSchiB

4. WSchiB
2.MSch&uumiC
3.MSch&uumIC
5.WSchiB
4.MSch&uumiC
5.MSch&uumiC
6.WSchiB
7.WSchiB
8.WSchiB
6.MSch&uumlC
1.WSchiC
7.MSch&uumlC
8.MSch&uumlC
9.WSchiB
1.MSch&uumlID
10.WSchiB
9.MSch&uumIC
1.WSchiD
2.WSchiC
2.MSch&uumiD
11.WSchiB
10.MSch&uumiC
3.WSchiC
2.WSchiD
3.WSchiD
11.MSch&uumlC
12.MSch&uumlC
4 WSchiD
12.WSchiB

4. WSchiC
13.WSchiB
5.WSchiD
13.MSch&uumlC
5.WSchiC
6.WSchiC
7.WSchiC
3.MSch&uumlID

Zeit
0:03:33
0:03:47
0:03:49
0:03:49
0:03:50
0:03:52
0:03:59
0:04:.01
0:04:02
0:04:02
0:04:06
0:04:14
0:04:15
0:04:19
0:04:20
0:04:20
0:04:20
0:04:20
0:04:22
0:04:25
0:04:26
0:04:27
0:04:28
0:04:31
0:04:31
0:04:32
0:04:38
0:04:40
0:04:46
0:04:47
0:04:47
0:04:51
0:04:51
0:04:54
0:04:56
0:04:57
0:05:07
0:05:13
0:05:41
0:06:13
0:06:26
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10. Int. Cross-Lauf (Diefflen) am 28.11.1982

1800 Meter
Pos. Name
1. Godard, V.
2.  Hoffmann, Frank
3. Geisler, Winfried
4. Rueff, Michel
5. Hofrath, Oliver
6. Urban, Julia
7. Meyer, Christian
8. Malter, Peter
9. Schmal, Burkhard
10. Schulien, Michael
11. Rief, Astrid
12. Salm, Jorg
13. Geisler, Martina
14. Cartus, Frank
15. Klein, Roland
16. Varoqui, Patrice
17. Schulien, Frank
18. Keller, Liane
19. Melling, Nathalie
20. Frisch, Patrick
21. Braun, Sascha
22. Melling, Valerie

Verein/Ort

US Forbach

LSC Duppenweiler
SG Streif-Priim
US Forbach

SG Streif-Priim
LC TS Rehlingen
LC TS Rehlingen
LC TS Rehlingen
LC TS Rehlingen
LC TS Rehlingen
LSG Bous

AC Diefflen

SG Streif-Priim
AC Diefflen

US Forbach

US Forbach

LC TS Rehlingen
TV 08 Siersburg
US Forbach

LSC Duppenweiler
LC TS Rehlingen
US Forbach

Pl./AK
1.MSch&uumlB
2.MSch&uumiB
3.MSch&uumiB
4.MSch&uumiB
5.MSch&uumiB

1.WSchiA
6.MSch&uumiB
7.MSch&uumlIB
8.MSch&uumlIB
9.MSch&uumlIB
2.WSchiA
10.MSch&uumlB
3.WSchiA
11.MSch&uumlB
12.MSch&uumlB
13.MSch&uumlB
14.MSch&uumlB
4. WSchiA
5.WSchiA
15.MSch&uumiB
16.MSch&uumiB
6.WSchiA

Zeit
0:05:34
0:05:36
0:05:55
0:05:56
0:06:00
0:06:01
0:06:02
0:06:06
0:06:10
0:06:11
0:06:12
0:06:22
0:06:23
0:06:26
0:06:27
0:06:28
0:06:36
0:06:40
0:07:11
0:07:24
0:07:33
0:08:06
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10. Int. Cross-Lauf (Diefflen) am 28.11.1982

=
©

2800 Meter
Pos. Name
1. Jakobs, Uwe
2. Kiebosz, Frank
3. Hoffmann, Peter
4. Klos, Volker
5. Montaldo, Salvatore
6. Selgradi, Sven
7. Adelmann, Armin
8. Weller, Heiko
9. Martin, Armin
10. Sezer, Mohamet
11. GulR, Arthur
12. Kockler, Jorg
13. Baumann, Daniel
14. Biel, Patrick
15. Santa-Lucia, Giovanni
16. Falzone, Pietro
17. Sexler, Jurgen

Frohlich, Markus

Verein/Ort

LC TS Rehlingen
LSG Quierschied
LSC Duppenweiler
LTF Alsweiler

AC Diefflen

LSG Quierschied
TL Huttersdorf

AC Diefflen

LC TS Rehlingen
US Forbach

TV Dillingen

AC Diefflen

AC Diefflen
Litermont Trimmer
LTF Alsweiler

AC Diefflen

LTF Alsweiler

AC Diefflen

Pl./AK
1.MSch&uumlA
2.MSch&uumlA
3.MSch&uumlA
4.MSch&uumlA
5.MSch&uumlA
6.MSch&uumlA
7.MSch&uumlA
8.MSch&uumlA
9.MSch&uumlA

10.MSch&uumlA
11.MSch&uumlA
12.MSch&uumlA
13.MSch&uumlA
14.MSch&uumlA
15.MSch&uumlA
16.MSch&uumlA
17.MSch&uumlA
18.MSch&uumlA

Zeit
0:08:47
0:08:50
0:09:09
0:09:12
0:09:27
0:09:33
0:09:41
0:10:12
0:10:22
0:10:36
0:10:41
0:10:48
0:10:55
0:11:14
0:11:26
0:11:43
0:11:57
0:14:01
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10. Int. Cross-Lauf (Diefflen) am 28.11.1982

3000 Meter
Pos. Name
1. Klein, Klaus
2. Polich, Karl-Heinz
3. Hoffmann, Andreas
4. Riefer, Markus
5. Urschel, Ralph
6. Hahn, Frank
7. Schréagle, Eberhard
8. Alt, Frank
9. Holtz, Jochen
10. Bovkarouba, Ocine
11. Gabriel, Christian
12. Staub, Peter
13. Gitzinger, Axel
14. GuR3, Hardy
15. Bach, Michael
16. Klee, Markus
17. Regitz, Jorg
18. Gall, Ulii

Verein/Ort

VT Zweibriicken
SG Streif-Priim
Bor. Neunkirchen
LTF Alsweiler
Bor. Neunkirchen
TV Ludweiler
LTF Alsweiler
LTF Alsweiler

VT Zweibrlcken
US Forbach

TV Dillingen

LTF Alsweiler
AC Diefflen

TV Dillingen

TV Ludweiler

AC Diefflen

TV Ludweiler

TL Huttersdorf

PI./AK
1.MJug
2.MJug
3.MJug
4.MJug
5.MJug
6.MJug
7.MJug
8.MJug
9.MJug
10.MJug
11.MJug
12.MJug
13.MJug
14.MJug
15.MJug
16.MJug
17.MJug
1.MJug

Zeit
0:09:51
0:10:13
0:10:22
0:10:46
0:10:53
0:11:03
0:11:07
0:11:07
0:11:14
0:11:16
0:11:23
0:11:44
0:11:53
0:12:21
0:12:36
0:13:06
0:13:28
0:22:36
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10. Int. Cross-Lauf (Diefflen) am 28.11.1982

3600 Meter
Pos. Name
1. Klein, Thomas
2. Schultheis, Margit
3. Lux, Doris
4. Bellmann, Gorden
5. Ludhelm, Harthmuth
6. Loch, Doris
7. Klein, Bernhard
8.  Schmitt, Christoph
9. Mittermuller, Rolf
10. Ziegler, Monika
11. Jung, Angelika
12. Zahn, Ulrike
13. Fischer, Peter
14. Jung, Karin
15. Zell, Albert
16. Salm, Guido
17. Kramp, Werner
18. Schneider, Horst
19. Paquuier, Solange
20. Engstler, Rudolf
21. Ambrosius, Anja
22. Rose, Christine

Verein/Ort
Mandolinenverein Nalbach
VT Zweibriicken

LG Streif- Prim
Mandolinenverein Nalbach
AC Diefflen

LC Schmelz
Mandolinenverein Nalbach
TC Honzrath

JUZ Beckingen

TL Hattersdorf

LC Schmelz

TL Huttersdorf

TV Dillingen

AC Diefflen
Mandolinenverein Nalbach
FV 07 Diefflen

FV 07 Diefflen

AC Diefflen

US Forbach

FV 07 Diefflen

LSG Shr.-Sulzbachtal
LSG Shr.-Sulzbachtal

Pl./AK
1.MJeder
1.wW
1.WJugB
2.MJeder
3.MJeder
2.W
4.MJeder
5.MJeder
6.MJeder
A

4.W
1.WJugA
7.MJeder
5.W
8.MJeder
9.MJeder
10.MJeder
11.MJeder
2.WJugA
12.MJeder
2.WJugB
3.WJugA

Zeit
0:11:49
0:12:13
0:12:30
0:12:32
0:12:38
0:13:28
0:13:31
0:13:37
0:13:38
0:13:46
0:13:49
0:14:02
0:14:07
0:14:15
0:14:40
0:14:55
0:14:56
0:14:57
0:15:35
0:16:10
0:16:56
0:16:58
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10. Int. Cross-Lauf (Diefflen) am 28.11.1982

3800 Meter

Pos. Name Verein/Ort Pl./AK Zeit
1. Meiser, Thomas LTF Alsweiler 1.M 0:12:17
2. Mdller, Ernst LSG Saarlouis 2.M 0:12:52
3. GrofR3, Martin AC Diefflen 3.M 0:13:03
4. Gitzinger, Michael AC Diefflen 4.M 0:13:22
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10. Int. Cross-Lauf (Diefflen) am 28.11.1982

5.4 Kilometer

Pos. Name

1. Duus, Rainer

2. Lieser, Rigobert

3.  Wagner, Manfred
4. Metzger, Horst

5. Hoffmann, Heiko

6. Geisler, Hans-Josef

7. Both, Hans

8. Krieger, Guido

9. Adelmann, Adi
10. Wannemacher, Gerhard
11. Mdller, Werner
12. Becker, Bodo

13. Vollrath, Volker
14. Damde, Michael
15. Winter, Josef

16. Grub, Gerhard
17. Zimmer, Helmut
18. Speicher, Theo
19. Bentz, Wilhelm
20. Hahn, Wolfgang
21. Maas, Reinhold
22. Fischer, Peter
23. Miiller, Karl-Heinz
24. Reichert, Willi

25. Michel, Gilbert
26. Drager, Rudi

Verein/Ort

TV Dillingen

TuS Ensdorf

LLG Wustweiler

TV Dillingen

LSG Shr.-Sulzbachtal
SG Streif-Priim

SG Streif-Priim

LC TS Rehlingen

TL Hattersdorf

TV Dillingen

TL Hattersdorf

TV Mettlach

LSG Saarlouis

TV Dillingen

LSG Sbr.-Sulzbachtal
LSC Duppenweiler
TV Mettlach

LC TS Rehlingen
LSG Shbr.-Sulzbachtal
TV Ludweiler

TV Mettlach

TV Dillingen

TV Nalbach

LC Schmelz

TV Nalbach

TV Nalbach

Pl./AK
1.M35
1.M30
2.M30
2.M35
1.M40
2.M40
1.mM45
3.M40
4.M40
1.M50
3.M30
5.M40
6.M40
3.M35
2.M45
7.M40
8.M40
2.M50
3.M50
4.M35
3.M45
4.M30
4.M45
1.M55
5.M45
1.M65

Zeit
0:16:17
0:16:26
0:16:36
0:16:39
0:16:52
0:17:05
0:17:11
0:17:41
0:17:45
0:18:01
0:18:08
0:18:40
0:18:44
0:19:02
0:19:25
0:19:27
0:19:52
0:20:23
0:20:29
0:20:37
0:21:40
0:22:05
0:22:23
0:22:53
0:23:10
0:25:48
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10. Int. Cross-Lauf (Diefflen) am 28.11.1982

10.8 Kilometer

Pos. Name Verein/Ort PI./AK Zeit
1. Warschburger, Volker LSG Sbr.-Sulzbachtal 1M 0:31:04
2. Knickenberg, Alfred TC Weiskirchen 2.M 0:31:34
3. Bieler, Herbert LLG Wustweiler 3.M 0:32:09
4. Baldauf, Peter TV Saarwellingen 4.M 0:33:25
5. Duus, Rainer TV Dillingen 5.M 0:35:57
6. Wannenmacher, Gerhard TV Dillingen 6.M 0:37:23
7. Milller, Christian AC Diefflen 7.M 0:38:28
8. Lauer, Kl.Peter AC Diefflen 8.M 0:38:28
9. Schamper, Jurgen Litermont Trimmer 9.M 0:38:47
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